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EUNIS learning analytics workshop: using
data to enhance learning and teaching

Aalto University Foundation, T6616 Campus, Helsinki, Finland
11th and 12th October 2018

Programme - Day one Location Runeberginkatu 14-16, Auditorium

Time
11:30
12:00

12:30

12.45

13.15

13.45

14.15

14.45

15:15

15.45

16.15
16.30
17.00-19.00

20.00

Session
Arrival and registration
Lunch (sandwich lunch provided)

Welcome from EUNIS & Aalto University

Supporting students via learning analytics: the
NTU student dashboard (Winner of 2014 award for
Outstanding Student Support)

Learning analytics as a national initiative

Developing learning analytics policy across
Europe: the SHEILA project

Break

Learning analytics as part of a dynamic feedback
system

Learning analytics and gamification

Using analytics to support development of better
study habits

Supporting learning analytics in HE
Closing remarks
Learning spaces tour (bus to Otaniemi campus)

Dinner (Elite restaurant)

Speaker

Gill Ferrell, Elsa Cardoso,
Christa Winqvist

Jelena Matic, Student
Experience Officer,
Nottingham Trent University,
UK

Paul Bailey, Jisc, UK

Yi-Shan Tsai, University of
Edinburgh

Joonas Pesonen, University of
Helsinki

Elsa Cardoso, University
Institute Lisbon, Portugal

Prof Lauri Malmi, Aalto
University

Microsoft & Claned

Gill Ferrell & Elsa Cardoso

Sponsored by Microsoft


http://biz.aalto.fi/en/campus/toolo/
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Runeberginkatu+14-16,+00100+Helsinki,+Finland/@60.1717819,24.9209521,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x46920a314ea2a7d5:0xd88b03ba1aac863a!8m2!3d60.1717819!4d24.9231409
http://www.elite.fi/en/front-page/
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Programme - Day two

Location Runeberginkatu 14-16

Time
8:45
9:00

Room A3o07

Room A308

Room A309

10.30
11.00

Room A307

Room A308

Room A309

12:30

13:00

Session
Arrival
Parallel sessions 1

Round table discussion: Learning analytics - processing student data
and GDPR

Facilitator: Annette Baumann, ZKI, Germany

Workshop: Designing student dashboards (part 1)
Facilitator: Elsa Cardoso, Ul Lisbon, Portugal

Participants can opt to attend both parts of this workshop or to change
sessions at the break. Part one will cover theory and principles part two
will be hands-on design.

Workshop: Learning analytics and classroom practice or data-
informed learning design

Facilitators: Paul Bailey, Jisc UK & Gill Ferrell, EUNIS

Break

Parallel sessions 2

Workshop: Developing an evidence-based institutional learning
analytics policy

Facilitator: Yi-Shan Tsai, University of Edinburgh, SHEILA project

Workshop: Designing student dashboards (part 2)
Facilitator: Elsa Cardoso, University Institute Lisbon, Portugal

Round table discussion: Learning analytics: the importance of
standards

Facilitator: Markus Gylling, IMS Global Consortium

Round up of outcomes from each parallel session.
Overall summary and closing remarks.

Lunch (meal in cafeteria provided)

The programme is still subject to minor changes.


https://www.google.com/maps/place/Runeberginkatu+14-16,+00100+Helsinki,+Finland/@60.1717819,24.9209521,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x46920a314ea2a7d5:0xd88b03ba1aac863a!8m2!3d60.1717819!4d24.9231409

