

EUNIS learning analytics workshop: using data to enhance learning and teaching

Aalto University Foundation, <u>Töölö Campus</u>, Helsinki, Finland 11th and 12th October 2018

Programme - Day one Location Runeberginkatu 14-16, Auditorium

Time	Session	Speaker
11:30	Arrival and registration	
12:00	Lunch (sandwich lunch provided)	
12:30	Welcome from EUNIS & Aalto University	Gill Ferrell, Elsa Cardoso, Christa Winqvist
12.45	Supporting students via learning analytics: the NTU student dashboard (Winner of 2014 award for Outstanding Student Support)	Jelena Matic, Student Experience Officer, Nottingham Trent University, UK
13.15	Learning analytics as a national initiative	Paul Bailey, Jisc, UK
13.45	Developing learning analytics policy across Europe: the SHEILA project	Yi-Shan Tsai, University of Edinburgh
14.15	Break	
14.45	Learning analytics as part of a dynamic feedback system	Joonas Pesonen, University of Helsinki
15:15	Learning analytics and gamification	Elsa Cardoso, University Institute Lisbon, Portugal
15.45	Using analytics to support development of better study habits	Prof Lauri Malmi, Aalto University
16.15	Supporting learning analytics in HE	Microsoft & Claned
16.30	Closing remarks	Gill Ferrell & Elsa Cardoso
17.00-19.00	Learning spaces tour (bus to Otaniemi campus)	
20.00	Dinner (Elite restaurant)	Sponsored by Microsoft



Programme - Day two

Location Runeberginkatu 14-16

Location Notice Girinate 14 19		
Time	Session	
8:45	Arrival	
9:00	Parallel sessions 1	
Room A307	Round table discussion: Learning analytics - processing student data and GDPR Facilitator: Annette Baumann, ZKI, Germany	
Room A308	Workshop: Designing student dashboards (part 1) Facilitator: Elsa Cardoso, UI Lisbon, Portugal Participants can opt to attend both parts of this workshop or to change sessions at the break. Part one will cover theory and principles part two will be hands-on design.	
Room A309	Workshop: Learning analytics and classroom practice or data- informed learning design Facilitators: Paul Bailey, Jisc UK & Gill Ferrell, EUNIS	
10.30	Break	
11.00	Parallel sessions 2	
Room A307	Workshop: Developing an evidence-based institutional learning analytics policy Facilitator: Yi-Shan Tsai, University of Edinburgh, SHEILA project	
Room A ₃ 08	Workshop: Designing student dashboards (part 2) Facilitator: Elsa Cardoso, University Institute Lisbon, Portugal	
Room A309	Round table discussion: Learning analytics: the importance of standards Facilitator: Markus Gylling, IMS Global Consortium	
12:30	Round up of outcomes from each parallel session. Overall summary and closing remarks.	
13:00	Lunch (meal in cafeteria provided)	

The programme is still subject to minor changes.